
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2153
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
ASSISTANCE FOR EDUCATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
Meghwal Shri Kailash

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received proposals from State Governments particularly from Rajasthan to provide them additional resources for the educational development in the State;

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government on the demands made by the State Governments?

Answer
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI ARJUN SINGH)

(a), (b) & (c) :The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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